

Office Of The Principal Government Degree College Ganderbal Kashmir-191201

website:- www.gdcganderbal.edu.in Email:-principal.gdcgbl@jk.gov.in Email:-principalgdcgbl1@gmail.com Fax/Phone No. 0194-2416854

No.GOC/GBC/25/2022

Dated:- D7 / 03 /2025



GDC Ganderhal

Govt. Degree College

e-Tender Notice No: GDC/GBL/E-Tender/2025/01 Notice inviting e-tender for running of Canteen services at Government Degree College Ganderbal (details given in Annexure D)

For and on behalf of Principal Government Degree College Ganderbal, e-tenders are invited for running student-friendly Canteen Services at Government Degree College Ganderbal, Duderhama Ganderbal (details given in Annexure D) for catering and maintaining necessary food service supplies, selling food items initially for 8 months and 15 days. The detailed eligibility condition, terms, and conditions of the contract are given in Annexure-A.

Complete tender documents can be downloaded from the Government Degree College Ganderbal website http://gdcganderbal.edu.in. Information on the issuance of corrigendum, if any, related to this tender will also be available on the same website. The submission of e-tenders shall be done through www.iktenders.gov.in.

NIT of e-Tender will have two stages, one is Technical Bid (Documents) and another is Financial Bid (BOQ). Bids shall be accepted **only in online mode through** www.jktenders.gov.in. The Government Degree College Ganderbal reserves the right to cancel any/all the bid(s)/tender at any time/stage or relax/amend/withdraw any of the terms and conditions contained in the Tender Documents without assigning any reason thereof. Any query, after submission of the bid by the firm, shall not be entertained. In case of withdrawal of the bid by the successful firm, the EMD will stand forfeited.

DETAILS OF BID

Date of issue of E-NIT	28-03-2025
Date of Publication of NIT	29-03-2025
Downloading of Documents/ Offer submission Start Date	29 -03 - 2025
Last Date for Submission of Offer	07-04-2025 (4Pm)
Technical Opening	08 - 04 - 2025
Financial Opening	09-04-2025

Copy to:

- Joint Director Information Kashmir with the request to kindly publish notice in the local dailies.
- 2. Convener Canteen for information.
- 3. I/C website for uploading the notice on website.
- 4. File